4 1 2 1 1
POSITION 3 CONTROLS POSITIONS 4 THRU 11 OPTIONS
ITEM ‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
c /4 ?AL 0( /VUMBER ’N( SKS ’ E/W E801-1970 HANDLE, ASSEMBLY 1 B - SENSOR BRACKETS Bl |E818-1621 KIT, SENSOR MOUNTING 1
E801-2031 STRAP, GROUND ASSEMBLY 1 P c1 E818-2054 INSULATOR, CONTROL 1
3 P801-2006 CLEVIS, HANDLE 1 C- CONTROL INSULATOR 2 E801-2030 COUPLING, ASSEMBLY 1
POSITION R 4 |P801-1975 cAP 1 GL__[SWL025B TERMINAL, BRZ BOLTED CABLE| 6
5 058536 |BOLT, 3/8"16X1-3/4" 4 i G2__|P815-0025 BOLT, 1/2" CAPTIVE 12
YR DAY 6 055493 WASHER, 3/8" LOCK 4 G - TERMINAL CONNECTORS G3__[055634 NUT, 1/2" HEX 12
DAY OF MFG 7 056962 NUT, 3/8" HEX 4 G4__[058883 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT 12
8 E801-2030 (COUPLING, ASSEMBLY 3 H1 P815-0025 BOLT, 1/2" CAPTIVE 12
9 |P801-1982 PIPE, 3/4" NPS X 85" 3 H - CAPTIVE HARDWARE H2 _[055634 NUT, 1/2" HEX 12
s 10 8868 5/8" X 18" DOUBLE ARM BOLT 5 H3 058883 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT 12
— — — — — — — — — — — — 11 [6810-1/2 WASHER, CURVED 10 L1 [pg01-3468 BRACKET, SA 3
/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ AND 12 6502 |EYENUT 5 L2 P816-0658 BOLT, MOUNTING 3
13 |P816-0721 BAND, POLE 4 13 [055548 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT 6
POSITIONS 4 THRU 11 . - T .
INTERROPIER, SEE OPTION TABLE F [ 14 [esteo7s2 BOLT, J-HOOK ASSEMBLY 4 L - SURGE ARRESTER BRACKETS | 4055371 WASHER, 1/2" SPRING LOCK | 12
POSITION 3 CONTROLS ’ 15 |055869 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2" HEX 2 L5 055635 NUT, 1/2" HEX. 12
E' ;Egssgggxg - :Iﬁt Ségﬁgﬁsfﬁ N":’ZSP’;;”EEEX cepr 16 |055371 WASHER, 1/2" LOCK 2 L6 |055545 BOLT, 1/2" X 2" HEX 6
PHASE OVER PHASE O RCTION 1 DI FBERGY ASS/ 200 17 |055635 NUT, 1/2" HEX 2 P1_|E801-2030 COUPLING, ASSEMBLY 1
H - HOOKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL. REPLACING 18 |055548 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT 2 P2 |Pg01-1982 PIPE, 3/4" NPS X 85" 1
POSITION 1 "S" AND "F" (AS SHOWN ON SHEET 04) 19 |P801-0016 PIN, 1/2" DIA ROUND HEAD 1 {—P~ EXTRA PIPE P3 (8868 5/8" X 18" DOUBLE ARM BOLT 1
NSULATION A - TORSIONAL - ALL STEEL SECTIONS 1 1/4" PIPE 20 |055902 PIN, COTTER 1 P4 6810-1/2 WASHER, CURVED 2
1 - 110KV PORCELAIN (17.1KV) B - TORSIONAL - STEEL SECTIONS 1 1/4" PIPE EXCEPT TOP SECTION S 21 E818-2094 'CONTROL, SECTION STEEL 1 P5 6502 EYENUT 1
3~ 110KV POLYMER (17.1KV) POSITION 2 F| 22 [E818-2001 [CONTROL, SECTION FIBERGLASS | 1 T - TERMINAL CONNECTORS TL_|ATC1343 TERMINAL 6
4- 150KV POLYMER (29KV) RO & INTERPHASE SHAFT 23 |P818-2030 LEVER, HOOKSTICK 1 X - EXTENSION LINKS X1 [C207-0112 LINKS, EXTENSION 6
6 - 150KV POLYMER (38KV GRD-WYE) & STEEL 24056497 BOLT, 3/8"X 1" 1
7 - 150KV POLYMER LONG LEAK (38KV GRD-WYE) F - FIBERGLASS 25 |P001-0749 NUT, 3/8" FLANGED 1 OPTIONS "D" & "R" DO NOT APPLY WHEN
26 055869 BOLT, 1/2" X 1-1/2" 3 HOOKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL SUPPLIED
H [ 27 055371 WASHER, 1/2" LOCK 3
25 [osses KU, 12" R : INSTALLATION NOTES
LA 29 |P816-0721 BAND, POLE 4 1. READ INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FURNISHED WITH EACH SWITCH.
. 30 |F816-0752 BOLT, J-HOOK ASSEMBLY 4 2. CONTROL SHOWN WITH SWITCH IN CLOSED POSITION.
21N . 321N |~ OPTION "B 31 055548 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT 4 3. MOUNTING BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS SUPPLIED BY USER.
813 MM 813 MM SENSOR BRACKETS 4. GROUND CLAMP FOR #4 TO 4/0 CU SUPPLIED WITH GROUND STRAP.
(WHEN SUPPLIED) OPTION 'C' 5. WIRE BRUSH CONDUCTORS AND APPLY CHANCE CONTACT SEALING PASTE ZLN
| CONTROL INSULATOR TO CONDUCTORS AND BETWEEN SWITCH TERMINAL PADS AND CONNECTORS.
olo o (CUT CONTROL PIPE IF REQUIRED 6. LOCATION DETERMINED BY USER.
AND ASSEMBLE INSULATOR TO PIPE USING 7. PIPE MAY BE CUT OFF TO SHORTER LENGTHS AS DESIRED.
ofe ° A COUPLING ASSEMBLY ON EACH END) 8. EXTENSION LINKS (OPTION "X") OR 14 IN (356 MM) MIN LENGTH SUPPLIED
BY THE USER ARE REQUIRED WHEN DEAD-ENDING TO SWTICH.
4.2IN 421N 9. REFER TO SHEET 04 FOR HOOKSTICK APPLICATION AND OPTION ITEMS.
107 MM 107 MM — OPTION P
EXTRA PIPE
° ° 3/4" NPS PIPE 18 IN (MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT
K : Q ASSEMBLY P;t;g&rés WHEN SUPPLIED) NOTEA
A - NAMEPLATE @ 1" FIBERGLASS ROD e ( ) .
- ASSEMBLY ’_> B 17 Mm
! ! (NOTE-3)
! 251N ® ol \ ‘ ||
1 635 MM| H~ o [yl o o
| 4 - | =|= ] I ==
| - ! e
i © ©) i 4,4
0
| o 1o 8 U B oeeoo N NAMEPLATE
48 IN 24 IN 66 IN 84 IN 84 IN
Lo 10N N — b 14N — 1219 MM 610 MM 1676 MM 2134 MM 2134 MM NOTE-4
A 254mMM 356 MM 356 MM NOTE-7
Lo] ° Lo]
28 FT/8.5 M MAX HEIGHT-
LOCKING
C L 0,0 J C X (X T IDDITION OF PROVISIONS
J— —=- ) o o FOR PADLOCK
375 IN 271N
953 MM 686 MM
SECTION D-D
SECTION B-B
(TYPICAL ALL GUIDE LOCATIONS) 6 IN
152 MM
(17.1KV)
231N
564 MM NOTE-3
(29KV) LAG SCREW 11/16 IN (17 MM) DIA
261N THRU HOLES FOR
oo torey CONTROL "S" AND "F" RECIPROCATING CONTROL
200713110446 | 8/18/20 | SR w8 CHANCE. — A
SHOWN ON SHEET 01 EC # DATE | CHG BY | RESP ENG Y R GG HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS
) NOTE: 28 FT/8.5 M OF PIPE SUPPLIED PESEOrONG e e [ ot LT |
H R BY LATEST EC INFIDENTIAL: Tt I
SECTION C-C AS STANDARD WITH S OR "F* CONTROL. EEHOUED HEAN DUTY INTERAUFTER 07T e | RS DRAWING
VIEW A-A FOR ADDITIONAL PIPE SEE OPTION P. EO - e SWITCH CONTROL
: R i e EETa =
“exsons on v UPDATE e | SESTEETees | D | SMRISSAF | SEE CHART D
esosmonorwart. USE STOCK v x | wemmeconmaiTLavs BOTOTSCRE [or ROBERTS__[owre 01/30/02 [ 1 OF 4
T 1

8 T 7 T 6 T 5 4;

4 T

T 2




COTTER PIN

SWITCH OPERATING
LEVER

ToP CONTROL SECTION—""_ |

TOP
EYENUT \
GUIDE

SECOND—_T
EYENUT\
GUIDE

COUPLINGS~_ |

INTERMEDIATE —__ |
PIPE SECTIONS

F { _
INTERMEDIATE —
EYENUT GUIDES

LOWEST-
PIPE
SECTIONS

HANDLE CLEVIS CAP
AND HARDWARE\

GROUND STRAP\

CUT PIPE OFF
6" BELOW CLEVIS

[

\

E
ﬁ

CyF

T

j\RECIPROCAT[NG

HANDLE POSITION
SWITCH CLOSED

/DOUBLE NUTS
o

.

AS REQUIRED

GROUNDING BAR/

BY USER

) ——

THREADED ROD

DABOLT
SQNUT CURVED
WASHER
SQNuT CURVED
WASHER
EVENUT
GUIDE
SECTION F-F
(TYPICAL)
N-

PIPE '\,
OR ROD
8 BOLTS

CLAMPING I\’
COUPLING

N\

EYENUT GUIDE/< 4Y;

PIPE -’\/—
SECTION E-E
(TYPICAL)

RECEIVING & HANDLING

COMPARE VERTICAL CONTROL COMPONENTS WITH MATERIAL LIST
(SHEET 01) TO BE SURE ALL ITEMS ARE INCLUDED.

CONTACT YOUR FACTORY REPRESENTATIVE IF PARTS ARE MISSING.

CONTROL INSTALLATION

(REFER TO SHEET 01 FOR VERTICAL CONTROL INSTALLATION)

STEP 1: ASSEMBLE TOP CONTROL SECTION TO SWITCH OPERATING
LEVER WITH PIN AND COTTER PIN.

STEP 2: LOCATE AND DRILL 11/16" DIA HOLES ON THE POLE
CENTERLINE FOR TOP AND SECOND EYENUT GUIDES.

STEP 3: SLIDE THE TOP EYENUT GUIDE UP FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE
TOP CONTROL SECTION TO THE TOP DRILLED HOLE
LOCATION. ASSEMBLE D A BOLT AND HARDWARE AS SHOWN
IN "E-E" & "F-F". LEAVE HARDWARE LOOSE FOR LATER
ADJUSTMENTS. REPEAT FOR SECOND EYENUT GUIDE.

STEP 4: LOCATE AND DRILL 11/16" DIA HOLES ON THE POLE
CENTERLINE FOR INTERMEDIATE EYENUT GUIDES DOWN
THE POLE TO THE HANDLE BRACKET. ASSEMBLE AND LEAVE
HARDWARE LOOSE FOR LATER ADJUSTMENTS.

STEP 5: INSTALL AND CONNECT ALL REMAINING PIPE SECTIONS
AND COUPLINGS AS SHOWN IN "E-E". BUTT ENDS OF PIPE
TOGETHER CENTERED WITHIN EACH COUPLING. SECURELY
TIGHTEN ALL CLAMPING HARDWARE.

STEP 6: REFER BACK TO MANUAL P818-2040 AND CONTINUE
WITH STEP 6 IN SECTION 6b (PAGE 24). PART NAMES
AND ILLUSTRATIONS WILL LOOK DIFFERENT BUT
ASSEMBLY AND ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES WILL
APPLY TO BOTH SIZES OF CONTROL SECTIONS.

STEP 7: BEFORE HANDLE ADJUSTMENTS AND WITH THE SWITCH IN
FULL CLOSED POSITION, ALIGN ALL EYENUT GUIDES ON
CONTROL SECTIONS AND SECURELY TIGHTEN ALL MOUNTING
HARDWARE. CONTINUE HANDLE ADJUSTMENTS AS SHOWN IN
FIGURES 6-7 OF MANUAL.

-NOTE-
THIS COMPLETES INSTRUCTIONS ON THIS SUPPLEMENT SHEET.
CONTINUE INSTRUCTIONS AS DESCIRBED IN MANUAL P818-2040.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

FOR S&F CONTROLS
THIS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION SUPPLEMENT SHEET
SUPERSEDES THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTION SECTIONS
AND PAGES AS DESCRIBED IN MANUAL P818-2040 REV A.
(MANUAL P818-2040 SUPPLIED WITH ALL "AR" SWITCHES)

--SECTION 4g(PAGE 13) RECEIVING & HANDLING
--SECTION 6b(PAGES 22 & 23) CONTROL INSTALLATION

RECIPROCATING CONTROLS

200713110446 | 8/18/20 | SR | JWB

EC # | DATE | CHG BY | RESP ENG

TESC O WG ARERS AEFECTED
REMOVED HEAVY DUTY INTERRUPTER OPTION pYuTETE
- sec.

S que
Reason (5) For ciane: UPDATE PRGATL

orsposirion oF i USE STOCK. TSt

CHANCE.
TOLERANCE CHat

bt 08108,
CoNFIDENTIAL T
TS CONTECTS ARE C

NDER THE COPYRIGHT LAWS,

u:} HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS |-

el DRAWING

e SWITCH CONTROL

e SIZE | DWG NO. CAT / PART / ASSY NO. REV
SAARI3-S&F | SEE CHART D

T 3 T

2

o e [oreY ROBERTS __[oate 01/30/02 [s#=r 2 OF 4
T 1




8 | 7 | 6 | S &7 4 | 3 | 2 |

1
POSITION 3 CONTROL POSITIONS 4 THRU 11 OPTIONS
ITEM| QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
: 7— [ / 7— 1 | 2 |psi8-2002 GUIDE B - SENSOR BRACKETS BL 1 |Esis-1621 KIT, SENSOR MOUNTING
A A L OG N MBER]NG 5 Ks EM 2 1 E818-2007 HANDLE, CONTROL ASSY C - CONTROL INSULATOR c1 1 E801-3397 INSULATOR, CONTROL
3 1 091697 STRAP, GROUND ASSEMBLY H1 12 P815-0025 BOLT, 1/2" CAPTIVE
_____ 4 | 1 |psi60122 PIPE H - CAPTIVE HARDWARE H2 12 |055634 NUT, 1/2" HEX
POSITION 5 | 2 |esis2008 GUIDE ASSEMBLY H3 12 [058883 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT
R DAY 6 | 2 |P816-0006 COUPLING 5 3 |psoi-3468 BRACKET, SA
DAY OF MFG AmDE —Z 5 |P001-1907 BOLT, RIBBED NECK, RD HD L2 3 |P816-0658 BOLT, MOUNTING U
8 5 P001-1570 LOCKNUT, 3/8" HEX L3 6 055548 \WASHER, 1/2" FLAT
9 | 4 |psie0721 BAND, POLE L - SURGE ARRESTER BRACKETS |5 12 [055371 WASHER, 1/2" SPRING LOCK
10 4 |EB16-0752 BOLT, J-HOOK ASSEMBLY L5 12 055635 NUT, 1/2" HEX
11| 4 [055635 NUT, 1/2" HEX 16 6 |055545 BOLT, 1/2" X 2" HEX
— — — —— — ———— — — 12 4 055869 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1-1/2" HEX P1 1 [P816-0122 PIPE
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 13| 6 [055548 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT P2 1 |E818-2008 GUIDE, ASSEMBLY
14 4 055371 WASHER, 1/2" LOCK P - EXTRA PIPE P3 1 P816-0006 COUPLING
ggégﬁf‘g;&?ﬁg 1 A 15 | 1 |E818-2042 CONTROL, STEEL, UNIVERSAL P4 2 |P001-1907 BOLT, RIBBED NECK, RD HD
INTERRIUP;_E; POSITION 3 CONTROLS B 16 | 1 |E818-2043 CONTROL, FIB UNIVERSAL PS5 2 [P001-1570 NUT, 3/8" LOCK
' B . T comeons | 1| & o i
- - X - EXTENSION LINKS X1 6 [C207-0112 LINKS, EXTENSION
TOP SECTION 1" DIA FIBERGLASS ROD
PHASE OVER PHASE H - HOOKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL REPLACING g; 162 i‘é"lé'%zoz'? ;T:”’;‘Z'j; g:;T‘:\‘/’gTED CABLE
"S" AND "F" (AS SHOWN ON SHEET 04) . - .
- TORSIONAL - ALL STEEL SECTIONS 1 1/4" PIPE G - TERMINAL CONNECTORS G3 12 055634 NUT, 1/2" HEX
POSITION 1 - TORSIONAL - STEEL SECTIONS 1 1/4" PIPE EXCEPT G4 12 |058883 WASHER, 1/2" FLAT
INSULATION TOP SECTION FIBERGLASS TUBE
1 - 110KV PORCELAIN (17.1KV)
3 - 110KV POLYMER (17.1KV) POSITION 2 NOTES:
4 - 150KV POLYMER (29KV) CROSSARM & INTERPHASE SHAFT .
6 - 150KV POLYMER (38KV GRD-WYE) S - STEEL 1. READ INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FURNISHED WITH EACH SWITCH.
7 150KV POLYMER LONG LEAK (38KV GRD-WYE) - FIBERGLASS 2. CONTROL SHOWN WITH SWITCH IN CLOSED POSITION.
3. MOUNTING BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS SUPPLIED BY USER.
G 2.20IN 4. GROUND CLAMP FOR #4 TO 4/0 CU. SUPPLIED WITH GROUND STRAP.
56MM 5. WIRE BRUSH CONDUCTORS AND APPLY CHANCE CONTACT SEALING PASTE ZLN
641N — TO CONDUCTORS AND BETWEEN SWITCH TERMINAL PADS AND CONNECTORS.
2195MM | _—OPTION B 6. LOCATION DETERMINED BY USER.
32N 32IN ?VEV“:‘SE?‘RS?;’?’EFEEDT) T 7. OPERATING SHAFT MAY BE CUT OFF TO SHORTER LENGTHS AS DESIRED.
803MM 803MM o & 8. DEADENDS STANDARD, EXTENSION LINKS ARE REQUIRED WHEN DEADENDING
olo ° TO THIS SWITCH, MIN LENGTH 14 IN (356 MM).
oo of 9. LIFT BRACKETS MUST BE REMOVED AFTER SWITCH INSTALLATION.
1hﬁ' 10. IF CROSSARM BRACE IS USED, DRILL HOLE IN POLE AT DIMENSION SHOWN.
| 421N 42N — . = .:l 11. REFER TO SHEET TWO FOR HOOKSTICK APPLICATION AND OPTION ITEMS.
o o7 1o7Mm | U=l DETAIL J 12. CONTROL MAY BE 90° AROUND POLE FROM SWITCH MOUNTING.
/ (TYPICAL MOUNTING)
° NOTE-3
° DETAIL K
- 3IN 83IN H
@@ 2108MM 2108MM ’—>
BOLT FURNSIHED
sour rum ’. @ ® Qi -
= = [
25IN |
635 MM f . [ . / . J j \ ! ]
i | IESEY 1 3 | K X3 |
L B —— '
Al N
© -
: T |
lo USE BOTTOM HOLE ! NOTE?
IN GEARBOX SHAFT gopﬂog c LT 1
INROL INSTULATOR
e e e - b
1IN —= (MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT ) H
° 356MM ° WITHOUT WHEN SUPPLIED)
— — NAMEPLATE
DETAIL "B"
o o 27N o o o M
(o) 686MM (o) 2497MM
o o o o
— = y 11/16 IN DIA
: d THRU HOLES FOR
MOUNTING BOLTS
26]!596§/DMM (NOTE-3)
TORSIONAL CONTROLS
VIEW G-G A
17.1KV 200713110446 | 8/18/20 | SR | IWB CHANCE, S—
23IN 584 MM CONTROL "S" AND "F" SHOWN EC# | DATE | CHG BY, | RESP ENG 51 gameant ., [ ((HUREEL HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS
NOTE: 28 FT/8.5M OF PIPE SUPPLIED AS STANDARD WITH [os5corowe AR prCTED [ A U B
N "S" OR "F" CONTROL. FOR ADDITIONAL PIPE SEE OPTION P [ REMOVED HEAVY DUTY INTERRUPTER OPTION oo | mRo e o DRAWING
: O B LN Ul SWITCH CONTROL
: | sl e o AR R o
escon & on cnce: UPDATE mom | manusiianes | D | SMRISSAF | SEE CHART D
piseostrion oF mati: USE STOCK " i o e [oreY ROBERTS __[oate 01/30/02 [s#=r 3 _OF 4
1

8 T 7 T 6 T 5 4; 4 T 3 T 2




INSULATOR

OPTION "G"
TERMINAL CONNECTOR
(BRONZE STRAIGHT BOLT TERMINAL

OPTION "H"
CAPTIVE HARDWARE
(TYP. 6 TERMINAL PADS)

CABLE TO FLAT TYPE SWL)

2.12IN

53.9MM

@.58IN
14.3MM

13

<5
-

©

(4 HOLES ON 3" B.C.)

v

%

2.12IN
53.9MM

(TYP. BOTH ENDS)

|
ik T
SWITCH BASE/ ﬁ ﬁ

18.2IN
462.3MM

OPTION "B"
SENSOR BRACKETS

s -
Fasl 6 1l
oo o <t i{¥p

¥ o N
o -\ —

HOOKSTICK OPERATED

SECTION N-N
TYP 2-PLACES

CONTROL "H"

@.88IN
22.2MM

OPTION "T"
TERMINAL CONNECTOR
(PARALLEL GROOVE TERMINAL
ASSEMBLY FOR #2-500 KCMIL)
(TYP. 6 TERMINAL PADS)

OPTION "X"
EXTENSION LINKS
14IN/356MM
(TYP. 6 PLACES)

P

P
7 <5

OPTION "P" FOR TORSIONAL CONTROLS
ADDITIONAL 7FT/2134MM OF CONTROL
PIPE, COUPLING, GUIDE ASSEMBLY AND HARDWARE
(NOT AVAILABLE WITH HOOKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL)

E -

s

OPTION "L"
SURGE ARRESTER BRACKETS

byl

OPTION "P" FOR RECIPROCATING CONTROL
ADDITIONAL 7 FT/2134 MM OF VERTICAL CONTROL PARTS
(NOT AVAILABLE WITH HOOKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL)

OPTION "C" FOR TORSIONAL CONTROL
CONTROL INSULATOR

OPTION "C" FOR RECIPROCATING CONTROL
CONTROL INSULATOR
(NOT AVAILABLE WITH HOOKSTICK OPERATED CONTROL)

200713110446 |

8/18/20 | SR | IWB

CHANCE.

EC#

| DATE

e HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS |

| CHG BY |

sssssssss

REMOVED HEAVY DUTY INTERRUPTER OPTION

REASON (5) FOR Cha
oF

wr: USE STOCK

DisPos

wee: UPDATE

'ARERS AFFECTED

DRAWING
SWITCH CONTROL

e [ows o, CAT [ PART [ ASSY NO.
SAAR13-S&F SEE CHART

7 T




